

## Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

**Für unseren Artikel:**

**Salad Bowl braun Kraft rund 149mm 750ml/26oz**

**mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:**

**4315122**

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 22.11.2023

**Nette GmbH**  
Göttingen  
*M. Nette*

## Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

\*\*\*ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN\*\*\*

### DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. The identity and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance:

██████████  
██████████  
██████████

2. The identity and address of the business operator which manufactures or imports the plastic materials or articles or products from intermediate stages of their manufacturing or the substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles:

██████████  
██████████  
██████████

3. The identity of the materials, the articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials and articles:

Paper bowls made of unbleached kraft cardboard with PE barrier, with or without print.

4. Declaration date:

22.11.2023

5. Issue date:

19.06.2024

6. Confirmation that the plastic materials or articles, products come from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances and meet relevant requirements of EC Regulations and Directives (EC 10/2011 and EC 1935/2004):

We declare that the product/s **KRAFT SALAD BOWLS**;

is/are being sold by ██████████ for: **NETTE GMBH**,

fully comply with

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 concerning materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,
- Commission Regulation (EC) No.2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,
- Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments: 321/2011, 1282/2011, 1183/2012, 202/2014, 865/2014, 2015/174, 2016/1416, 2017/752, 2018/79, 2018/213, 2018/831, 2019/37, 2019/988, 2019/1338, 2020/1245,
- Directive 94/62 on packaging and packaging waste and its amendments,
- BfR Recommendation XXXVI, Paper and board (2019),
- EuPia guidelines on Printing Inks (2011),

Nette GmbH  
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen  
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0  
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27  
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig  
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz  
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0  
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11  
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette  
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840  
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028  
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280  
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind  
FSC®-zertifiziert.  
TUEV-COC-001347  
FSC® C144366  
Nur die als solche  
gekennzeichneten Artikel  
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



7. Adequate information relative to the substances used or products of degradation thereof for which restrictions and/or specifications are set out in Annexes I and II of Regulation 10/2011 to allow the downstream business operators to ensure compliance with those restrictions:

#### Paperboard

The paper complies with the requirements of BfR Recommendation XXXVI for paper and cardboard (2019). Paper is produced from a mixture of virgin and recycled fibers.

The paperboard complies where applicable and under foreseeable conditions of use with:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,
- Directive 94/62 on packaging and packaging waste and its amendments,
- BfR Recommendation XXXVI, Paper and board (2019).

#### Plastic layer

The substances used in the extrusion coating comply where applicable and under foreseeable conditions of use with:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments: 321/2011, 1282/2011, 1183/2012, 202/2014, 865/2014, 2015/174, 2016/1416, 2017/752, 2018/79, 2018/213, 2018/831, 2019/37, 2019/988, 2019/1338, 2020/1245,
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,
- Directive 94/62 / EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste and subsequent amending directives.

The content of heavy metals in the tested material complies with the limits set out in Directive 94/62/EC.

#### Global Migration:

The analyzes were carried out on representative samples.

The global migration for the plastic layer is as follows:

Simulant	Contact time	Temperature (°C)	Results (mg/dm <sup>2</sup> )
3% Acetic acid	2 h	70 °C	≤ 10
50 % Etanol	2 h	70 °C	≤ 10

Paper bowls meet Global Migration Limits (GML).

Specific migration - elements acc. of Annex II to Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 do not exceed the established limits.

The tests confirm that the microbiological purity of the cardboard complies with the requirements of the standards.

#### Inks

Printing Inks applied to the non-food contact surface of food packaging materials and articles.

Inks meets the requirements of:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,
- Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended for food contact and subsequent regulation amending (EC) 282/2008,
- Directive 94/62 / EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste and subsequent amending directives,
- EuPIA Guideline on Printing Inks applied to the non-food contact surface of food packaging materials and articles.

**Adequate information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food, obtained by experimental data or theoretical calculation about the level of their specific migration and, where appropriate, purity criteria in accordance with Directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC to enable the user of these materials or articles to comply with the relevant EU provisions or, in their absence, with national provisions applicable to food:**

**Dual use additives plastic layer.**

The substances used in the coating plastic does not contain any dual use additives.

**9. Specifications on the use of the material or article, such as:**

**a) type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact:**

Paper bowls with PE coating can be intended as a disposable vessel for dry, moist, acidic and oily food. For technological and visual reasons, the purpose of the bowls for products containing more than 20% fats should be verified individually.

In contact with oil, discoloration appears on the packaging, which does not affect the declared functionality of the product.

**b) time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:**

The bowls can be used as a packaging for storing food at room temperature or lower - according to individually verified cooling conditions, excluding freezing.

Time of contact with food: up to 70 ° C for no more than 2 hours. or to 95 ° C for no more than 15 minutes.

**10. When a functional barrier is used in a multi-layer material or article, the confirmation that the material or article complies with the requirements of Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3) of Regulation 10/2011:**

Not applicable.

Bowls should be stored in a plastic bag protecting against dirt, away from devices that emit heat in a dry place, sheltered from the weather and direct sunlight at a temperature of 5 to 35 ° C and maximum humidity of 70%. Optimal expiration date one year from the date of manufacture.

The declaration was issued on the basis of the results of the product tests and on the basis of declarations of the producers of raw materials and materials used in the production of the bowls.

**This declaration will be updated when the composition or the manufacturing process will occur significant changes entailing changes in the migration from the materials or articles or when new data becomes available scientific evidence.**

The declaration has no effect if the products to which it relates are used incorrectly or are modified by the recipient / customer.

Prepared by:



Approved by:



Date and Sign: 22.11.2023

19.06.2024

\*\*\*ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN\*\*\*

Nette GmbH  
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen  
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0  
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27  
E-Mail: [info@nette-deutschland.de](mailto:info@nette-deutschland.de)

Niederlassung Leipzig  
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz  
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0  
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11  
E-Mail: [leipzig@nette-deutschland.de](mailto:leipzig@nette-deutschland.de)

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette  
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840  
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028  
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280  
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

